
2024 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of May 10, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 27-18   Home: 15-8   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 4-4   Big 12: 13-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

29 Nett, John  . 3 4 8 45-45 184 48 64 15 1 6 30 99  . 5 3 8 25 4 30 3  . 4 2 7 5 1 7-8 91 5 2  . 9 8 0

 6 Brooks, Michael  . 3 3 1 37-37 139 26 46 13 1 8 38 85  . 6 1 2 23 2 22 1  . 4 2 5 3 3 0-0 27 87 5  . 9 5 8

25 Hartl, Ben  . 3 3 0 36-32 115 30 38 10 0 8 31 72  . 6 2 6 24 12 30 1  . 4 8 4 2 0 1-1 230 19 5  . 9 8 0

18 Shojinaga, Kodey  . 3 3 0 45-45 197 36 65 17 0 5 41 97  . 4 9 2 20 3 17 9  . 3 9 8 1 0 0-0 106 64 7  . 9 6 0

21 English, Jake  . 3 1 6 45-44 158 45 50 11 0 12 45 97  . 6 1 4 42 4 37 5  . 4 5 9 5 0 0-0 370 32 4  . 9 9 0

 7 Cranford, Collier  . 3 0 3 45-45 178 35 54 14 2 5 39 87  . 4 8 9 13 7 31 3  . 3 6 6 4 0 5-8 83 108 6  . 9 7 0

52 Ashby, Lenny  . 2 6 4 44-42 148 24 39 8 0 7 28 68  . 4 5 9 26 2 24 4  . 3 7 9 1 1 0-0 23 0 0 1.000

--------------------

 2 Koszewski, Mike  . 2 8 9 38-22 83 17 24 3 0 0 13 27  . 3 2 5 12 1 12 1  . 3 8 5 0 3 4-4 51 0 0 1.000

 1 Wisdom, Ty  . 2 8 4 26-21 74 20 21 5 0 4 12 38  . 5 1 4 16 0 21 1  . 4 1 1 0 0 0-0 39 11 3  . 9 4 3

 8 Diggins, Chase  . 2 8 0 17-15 50 12 14 5 0 2 11 25  . 5 0 0 3 3 10 2  . 3 5 1 1 1 0-0 15 27 6  . 8 7 5

 9 Leto, Luke  . 2 6 1 20-12 46 14 12 4 0 2 8 22  . 4 7 8 12 2 17 1  . 4 3 3 0 0 1-1 72 3 5  . 9 3 8

42 Jans, Chase  . 2 2 1 35-15 68 10 15 2 1 1 12 22  . 3 2 4 5 3 20 1  . 2 9 9 1 0 3-4 37 1 1  . 9 7 4

10 Reeder, Janson  . 2 0 5 22-19 73 10 15 5 0 1 12 23  . 3 1 5 5 2 25 2  . 2 7 2 1 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

14 Combs, Cooper  . 1 9 4 18-11 31 4 6 4 0 0 5 10  . 3 2 3 7 6 5 2  . 4 1 3 2 0 0-0 13 2 0 1.000

17 Birdsall, Mitchell  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 5 Gerety, Tyler  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

33 Hunt, Sam  . 0 0 0 7-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

28 Baker, Jake  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 0 0 45 1545 334 463 116 5 61 325 772  . 5 0 0 235 52 302 36  . 4 0 4 26 9 22-27 1181 397 49  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 6 1 45 1517 235 396 70 13 33 215 591  . 3 9 0 179 57 405 36  . 3 5 8 14 16 40-53 1147 398 33  . 9 7 9

LOB - Team (386), Opp (367). DPs turned - Team (44), Opp (45). IBB - Team (4), English, J. 4, Opp (2). Picked off -

Shojinaga, K 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

12 Voegele, Dominic  2 . 6 5 7-2 12 12 0 0/1 0 68.0 55 23 20 25 66 11 1 3  . 2 1 8 4 6 0 2 2

31 Dutton, Reese  3 . 5 0 7-4 13 13 0 0/0 0 74.2 72 38 29 28 70 11 2 6  . 2 4 7 2 12 1 1 1

--------------------

32 Cranton, Hunter  1 . 8 0 3-2 20 0 0 0/1 5 20.0 16 8 4 8 29 2 0 1  . 2 2 5 1 1 0 1 2

36 Steitz, Patrick  2 . 1 6 2-2 6 6 0 0/0 0 25.0 28 15 6 8 20 7 1 1  . 2 7 5 2 2 0 0 0

34 Dougan, Kolby  2 . 9 3 0-1 13 0 0 0/0 0 15.1 8 5 5 8 18 1 1 3  . 1 5 4 0 0 0 1 0

11 Moore, Cooper  3 . 9 6 1-2 22 0 0 0/1 0 25.0 24 11 11 10 22 3 0 3  . 2 6 4 0 5 0 1 1

45 Easley, J'Briell  4 . 2 6 0-0 7 5 0 0/0 0 12.2 13 6 6 7 12 6 1 1  . 2 7 1 1 2 0 0 2

50 Lanthier, Ethan  5 . 3 4 3-0 16 0 0 0/0 0 28.2 24 18 17 14 31 2 0 4  . 2 2 9 0 4 1 2 0

57 Shaw, Evan  5 . 3 4 3-0 15 7 0 0/0 0 32.0 28 21 19 16 46 4 2 2  . 2 3 1 2 10 0 0 0

40 Cain, Tegan  6 . 0 8 0-2 21 1 0 0/1 0 26.2 30 19 18 16 38 3 1 0  . 3 0 3 4 7 0 2 4

23 Callahan, JD  6 . 3 5 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 6 4 4 3 6 2 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 2 0 0 0

46 Brasosky, Gavin  6 . 8 5 1-1 15 0 0 0/0 0 22.1 32 19 17 8 16 7 2 2  . 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 0

39 Adler, Grant  7 . 3 6 0-1 4 1 0 0/0 0 7.1 8 7 6 5 11 1 0 1  . 2 5 8 0 0 0 0 0

41 Crawford, Kasey  8 . 3 1 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 3 4 4 3 2 0 0 1  . 1 8 8 1 1 1 0 0

20 Cashero, Hunter  9 . 3 1 0-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 9.2 19 12 10 5 5 5 2 1  . 4 0 4 0 2 0 1 0

35 Bradford, Ethan 10.29 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 7.0 10 9 8 10 6 0 0 0  . 3 7 0 2 1 0 2 2

44 Ireland, Sam 10.80 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 13 9 8 4 5 4 0 3  . 4 0 6 0 0 0 1 0

15 Trumper, Thaniel 20.25 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 7 7 6 1 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Totals  4 . 5 3 27-18 45 45 0 1/1 5 393.2 396 235 198 179 405 70 13 33  . 2 6 1 20 57 3 14 16

Opponents  7 . 4 1 18-27 45 45 1 2/1 9 382.1 463 334 315 235 302 116 5 61  . 3 0 0 35 52 6 26 9

PB - Team (7), English, J. 5, Hartl, B. 2, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (2), English, J. 1, Voegele, D. 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT -

English, J. (36-46), Dutton, R. (5-9), Shaw, E. (7-9), Lanthier, E. (6-6), Cain, T. (5-6), Hartl, B. (4-5), Voegele, D.

(3-5), Cranton, H. (3-4), Steitz, P. (3-4), Moore, C. (1-2), Easley, J. (2-2), Dougan, K. (2-2), Bradford, E. (1-1),

Brasosky, G. (1-1), Adler, G. (1-1), Ireland, S. (0-1).



2024 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of May 10, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 2 Koszewski, Mike 51 51 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

52 Ashby, Lenny 23 23 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Combs, Cooper 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Moore, Cooper 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

36 Steitz, Patrick 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

50 Lanthier, Ethan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

15 Trumper, Thaniel 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

46 Brasosky, Gavin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

45 Easley, J'Briell 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

39 Adler, Grant 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

34 Dougan, Kolby 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

41 Crawford, Kasey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Callahan, JD 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Birdsall, Mitchell 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 Cranton, Hunter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

21 English, Jake 406 370 32 4  . 9 9 0 7 36 10  . 7 8 3 5 0

25 Hartl, Ben 254 230 19 5  . 9 8 0 26 4 1  . 8 0 0 2 0

29 Nett, John 98 91 5 2  . 9 8 0 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

42 Jans, Chase 39 37 1 1  . 9 7 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Cranford, Collier 197 83 108 6  . 9 7 0 30 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Shojinaga, Kodey 177 106 64 7  . 9 6 0 24 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Brooks, Michael 119 27 87 5  . 9 5 8 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 Dutton, Reese 22 11 10 1  . 9 5 5 2 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0

 1 Wisdom, Ty 53 39 11 3  . 9 4 3 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Leto, Luke 80 72 3 5  . 9 3 8 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Diggins, Chase 48 15 27 6  . 8 7 5 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Voegele, Dominic 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

57 Shaw, Evan 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

40 Cain, Tegan 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

44 Ireland, Sam 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Cashero, Hunter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Reeder, Janson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Gerety, Tyler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

35 Bradford, Ethan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

28 Baker, Jake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

33 Hunt, Sam 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1627 1181 397 49  . 9 7 0 44 40 13  . 7 5 5 7 0

Opponents 1578 1147 398 33  . 9 7 9 45 22 5  . 8 1 5 5 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


